

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3189 OF 2025

Vidya Vishwasrao Jachak

...Petitioner

Versus

Shubhangi Satish Mahale & Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Sangeeta Salvi, for the Petitioner.

Mr. C. D. Mali, APP for the Respondent.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 18 SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. This Court by Order dated 24th June 2025 has issued notice to the Respondents. Office note shows that the Respondents have been served. However, none appears for the Respondents.

2. To give one more opportunity to the Respondents, stand over to **25th September 2025 at 03:00 pm.**

3. It is further made clear that, if inspite of this opportunity granted to the Respondents, on 25th September 2025 none appears for the Respondents, then the Court will proceed to hear the Writ Petition finally at the admission stage.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]