

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3189 OF 2025

Vidya Vishwasrao JachakPETITIONER

V/S

Shubhangi Satish Mahale And OrsRESPONDENT

Ms.Seema Sarnaik, Sr. Adv. a/w. Sangeeta Salvi, Pooja Chettiar
and Sushil Kamble for Petitioner

Mr.A.R.Metkar - APP for State.

Mr. Mrunmayee Kashyap i/b. Reshma More for Respondents.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 26th September, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 29/09/2025 , HOB. Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if
any granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)